Form P7532
04578126
Edition 2
August 2010
Save These Instructions
Turbine Powered Air Starter
150T( ) G Series
Installation and

to start the engine.
04578126_ed2 3
Model Coding
150T M G  E  21 RH  6- 0 2 O
STARTER
MOTOR
INERTIA
GEAR RATIO
DRIVE HOUSING
ROTATION
PINION CODE
INLET
ORIENTATION EXHAUST
DRIVE HOUSING
2
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
IJ
ØK
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
Exhaust
2X (120°)
(17° 30’)
18X (20°)
2X R 2.750
          [69.85]
3X Ø 0.660
          [16.75]
B.C  Ø 5.500
          [139.70]
1.442
[36.64]
2.438
[61.93]
3X R 0.688
          [17.46]
Flange Orentation
Hole
(Dwg. TP1928)
4 04578126_ed2
Placing the Starter in Service
Installation
Always make certain your air starter is properly installed. For
maximum performance, read this manual prior to the installation or
operation of Series 150T Turbine-Powered Starters
General Information
1.  It is strongly recommended that on all vehicular installations,
and on stationary engines subject to vibration, that hoses of the
specifi ed diameter be used instead of rigid pipe connections to
the starter. Vehicle and engine vibration will soon loosen rigid
pipe connections, whereas hoses will absorb the vibration, and
connections will remain tight.
2.  The starter is designed for either fl ange, or threaded pipe,
mounting at the inlet. The optional Flange Mounting Kit is
required for installation. All piping, hoses and valving must be
clean prior to installation. Make sure that the starter inlet remains
free of dirt and foreign material during installation.
3.  In the actual mounting of a starter, it may be best to have the
starter end of the hose handy for attaching to the starter.
4.  Engine design often demands that the starter be mounted
underneath in extremely close quarters, and even though two of